

Canvass of Bids
Dodge Road Water Main Construction
Contract No. 9
Rowley, Massachusetts
Bid Date: May 4, 2022 @ 10:00 AM

				N. Granese & Sons, Inc.		J.P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.		GTA Co., Inc.		Revoli Construction Co., Inc.		N. Cibotti Inc.	
Item No.	Est. Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	50	C.Y.	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
3	75	C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75
4	280	C.Y.	Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 117,600.00
5	3,500	LBS.	Fittings and Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00
6	150	L.F.	6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
7	6,500	L.F.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 120.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 825,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 910,000.00
8	10	L.F.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	3	E.A	Remove and Stack Existing Hydrants	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	12	EA.	Hydrants	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
11	12	EA.	6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes with Covers	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	15	EA.	8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes with Covers	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00
13	650	L.F.	1-inch Service Tubing	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00
14	80	L.F.	2-inch Service Tubing	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	36	EA.	1-inch Corporation Stop	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
16	2	EA.	2-inch Corporation Stop	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	36	EA.	1-inch Curb Stop and Box	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00
18	2	EA.	2-inch Curb Stop and Box	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	50	L.F.	Repair and Replace Drain Lines	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
20	890	L.F.	Environmental Controls	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,680.00
21	7,050	L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 70.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,600.00
22	7,050	L.F.	Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 27.00	\$ 190,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 267,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 204,450.00
23	1,200	HRS	Uniformed Police Officers	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 23				\$ 1,437,506.25		\$ 1,747,721.25		\$ 1,844,135.78		\$ 1,597,206.75		\$ 1,743,868.25
*Total (In Words) on Bid Form = \$1,838,556.16										*Total (In Figures) on Bid Form = \$1,597,206.00			